Lobooo02617				
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500173549085			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/01/1001009019 **25.00			
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2010 APR - 1 PH # 53 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA			
Office Use Only	C. LEWIS APR 2 2010 EXAMINER			

۰,

ı.

1790 Hwy A1A, Suite 205 Satellite Beach, FL 32937

"David W. Dyer 🛶

Attorney and Counsellor At Law

Law Tel: (321) 773-0209 Fax: (321) 773-0211 Email: <u>dwdyerlaw@bellsouth.net</u>

March 26, 2010

The Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: The Commons at Wickham Park, LLC Document #L06000002617

Dear Sirs:

Please be advised that this law firm represents The Commons at Wickham Park, LLC as its general counsel. Enclosed please find the following:

- 1. Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization of The Commons at Wickham Park, LLC;
- ² 2. ²Temporary Injunction entered by Circuit Judge John D. Moxley, Jr. dated March 22, 2010; and
 - 3. This firms check in the amount of \$25.00 reflecting your fee to amend the Articles of Incorporation.

I would call to your attention Judge Moxley's very specific Order that one of the Managing Members, Mark P. Soliman, is to be shown as having a disputed status. I have done my best to reflect that on the Amendment to the Articles of Organization. Judge Moxley was quite clear that he wished Mr. Soliman's disputed status to be reflected on the sunbiz.org website. I would also call to your attention paragraph 1(e) of Judge Moxley's Order directing your office to comply with the terms of the Order.

I would appreciate your contacting this office should you have any questions regarding this matter. I greatly appreciate your assistance herein.

Sincerel

David W. Dyer

DWD:ljt Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: ______ The Commons at Wickham Park, LLC Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

David W. Dyer

Name of Person

David W. Dyer, P.A. Fim/Company

1790 Hwy. A1A, Suite 205 Address

Satellite Beach, FL 32937 City/State and Zip Code

dwdyerlaw@bellsouth.net E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

David W. Dyer Name of Person at (<u>321</u>) 773-0209 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

State \$25.00 Filing Fee

30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) S60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

10	Р Littman, P.A. винузи и итек езы	321((3021)	3056680003 TU:13056680003	P.
SALDID IDALE INGH	DHVID H DIER EDG		4.	
	, ARTIC	LES OF AMEND	MENT	ED
		TO		
	ARTICI	ES OF ORGANI: OF	2010 APK -	
			SECRETA TALLAHAS	RY DE STA
, ,	The Compons at Wic (Name of the Limited Lia (A Flo	kham Park. 11C	TALLAHAS	
	(A Flo	rida Linited Liability Con	mpany)	
The Articles of Organizat	ion for this timized Linki	ity Commune weets filed	~ 01/09/2006	and assigne
-		ny company were mee	un <u></u>	- nu antrué
Florida document number		*		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
This amendment is submi	itted to amend the following	ng:		
A. If emending name, g	nter the new pame of the	limited lindity comp	apy here:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
The new name must be dist "L.L.C."	ungnisuspic and cud with th	e words "Limited Liability	Company," the designation "Liu	C" or the abbri
"L.L,C,"	ices address, if applicable		O Jericho Turnpike	C" or the abbr
"L.L.C." Enter new principal offi		en <u>680</u>		C" or the abbr
"L.L.C." Enter new principal offi	ices address, if applicable	m <u>680</u> (<i>DDRESS</i>)Sui	0 Jericho Turnoike	C or the abbre
"L.L.C." Enter new principal offi (Principal office address	ices address, if applicable MUST BE A STREET A	m <u>680</u> (DDRESS) <u>Sui</u> Svo	0 Jericho Turnpika te 207W sset, NY 11791	
"L.L.C." Enter new principal offi (Principal office address Eater new mailing addr	ices address, if applicable MUST BE A STREET A ress, if applicable:	m <u>680</u> (DDRESS) <u>Sui</u> <u>Svo</u> 680	0 Jericho Turnpike te 207W	
"L.L.C." Enter new principal offi (Principal office address Eater new mailing addr	ices address, if applicable MUST BE A STREET A	m <u>680</u> <u>DDRESS</u> <u>Sui</u> <u>Svo</u> <u>680</u> <u>A</u> 2 <u>Sui</u>	<u>0 Jericho Turnpika</u> <u>te 207W</u> <u>sset, NY 11791</u> O Jericho Turnpike	
"L.L.C." Enter new principal offi (Principal office address Enter new mailing addr (Mailing address MAY A	ices address, if applicable MUST BE A STREET A ress, if applicable: BE A POST OFFICE BO	m <u>680</u> <u>DDRESS</u> <u>Sui</u> <u>Svo</u> <u>680</u> <u>20</u> <u>Svo</u> <u>Svo</u>	0 Jericho Turnpike te 207W sset, NY 11791 O Jericho Turnpike te 207W sset, NY 11791	
"L.L.C." Enter new principal offi (Principal office address Enter new mailing addr (Mailing address MAY & B. If amending the re	ices address, if applicable <u>MUST BE A STREET A</u> ress, if applicable: <u>BE A POST OFFICE BO</u> egistered agent and/or	m <u>680</u> <u>IDDRESS</u> <u>Sui</u> <u>Svo</u> <u>680</u> <u>X0</u> <u>Sui</u> <u>Svo</u> registered office addre	0 Jericho Turnpika te 207W sset, NY 11791 O Jericho Turnpike te 207W	
"L.L.C." Enter new principal offi (Principal office address Enter new mailing addr (Mailing address MAY & B. If amending the re	ices address, if applicable MUST BE A STREET A ress, if applicable: BE A POST OFFICE BO	m <u>680</u> <u>IDDRESS</u> <u>Sui</u> <u>Svo</u> <u>680</u> <u>X0</u> <u>Sui</u> <u>Svo</u> registered office addre	0 Jericho Turnpike te 207W sset, NY 11791 O Jericho Turnpike te 207W sset, NY 11791	
"L.L.C." Enter new principal offi (Principal office address Eater new mailing addr (Mailing address MAY & B. If amending the re registered agent and/or	ices address, if applicable MUST BE A STREET A ress, if upplicable: <u>BE A POST OFFICE BO</u> egistered agent and/or the new registered office	m:680 <u>IDDRESS</u>)Sui Svo <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680}</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680}</u> <u>680</u> <u>680}</u> <u>680</u> <u>680}</u> <u>680</u> <u>680}</u> <u>680}</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u>680</u> <u></u>	0 Jericho Turnpike te 207W sset, NY 11791 O Jericho Turnpike te 207W sset, NY 11791	
"L.L.C." Enter new principal offi (Principal office address Enter new mailing addr (Mailing address MAY & B. If amending the re- registered agent and/or Name of New R	ices address, if applicable MUST BE A STREET A ress, if applicable: <u>BE A POST OFFICE BO</u> egistered agent and/or the new registered office logistered Agent:	m <u>680</u> <u>DDRESS</u> <u>Sui</u> <u>Svo</u> <u>680</u> <u>Svo</u> <u>Svo</u> registered office address <u>address here</u> : <u>Eric P. Lit</u>	0 Jericho Turnpike te 207W sset. NY 11791 O Jericho Turnpike te 207W sset. NY 11791 ss on our records. <u>sator the</u> tman, Esquire	
"L.L.C." Enter new principal offi (Principal office address Enter new mailing addr (Mailing address MAY & B. If amending the re- registered agent and/or Name of New R	ices address, if applicable MUST BE A STREET A ress, if upplicable: <u>BE A POST OFFICE BO</u> egistered agent and/or the new registered office	m <u>680</u> <u>DDRESS</u> <u>Sui</u> <u>Svo</u> <u>680</u> <u>Svo</u> <u>Svo</u> registered office address <u>address here</u> : <u>Eric P. Lit</u>	0 Jericho Turnpika te 207W sset, NY 11791 O Jericho Turnpike te 207W sset, NY 11791 ss on our records. <u>cator th</u>	e name of th
"L.L.C." Enter new principal offi (Principal office address Enter new mailing addr (Mailing address MAY & B. If amending the re- registered agent and/or Name of New R	ices address, if applicable MUST BE A STREET A ress, if applicable: <u>BE A POST OFFICE BO</u> egistered agent and/or the new registered office logistered Agent:	m: <u>680</u> <u>IDDRESS</u> <u>Sui</u> <u>Svo</u> <u>Svo</u> <u>Svo</u> <u>Svo</u> registered office address <u>address here</u> : <u>Eric P. Lit</u> <u>7695 SW 104</u>	0 Jericho Turnpike te 207W sset, NY 11791 0 Jericho Turnpike te 207W sset, NY 11791 ss on our records. <u>enter the</u> tman, Esquire th Street, Suite 210 Enter Florida street addre	E MARINE OF th
"L.L.C." Enter new principal offi (Principal office address Enter new mailing addr (Mailing address MAY & B. If amending the re- registered agent and/or Name of New R	ices address, if applicable MUST BE A STREET A ress, if applicable: <u>BE A POST OFFICE BO</u> egistered agent and/or the new registered office logistered Agent:	m <u>680</u> <u>DDRESS</u> <u>Sui</u> <u>Svo</u> <u>680</u> <u>Svo</u> <u>Svo</u> registered office address <u>address here</u> : <u>Eric P. Lit</u>	0 Jericho Turnpike te 207W sset, NY 11791 0 Jericho Turnpike te 207W sset, NY 11791 ss on our records. <u>sater the</u> tman, Esquire th Street, Suite 210 Enter Florida street addre	E NAME OF t

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the abligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered affice address. I berefy comfirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Simulared New Registered Agent

Page 1 of 2

• If.amending the Managers or Managing Members on our records, <u>enter the title, name, and address of each Manager</u> or Managing Member being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager MGRM = Managing Member

÷

Title	Name	Address	Type of Action
MGRM	<u>Weinreb, Michael L. MG</u> RM	<u>3 Cypress Avenue</u> Great Neck, NY 11024	Ž Add Remove
MGRM	Dollard, William P. MGRM	13 Cherub Court Setauket; NY 11733	Add Remove
MGRM	<u>Soliman, John R. MG</u> RM	<u>26 Haverford Road</u> <u>Hicksville, NY 11801</u>	Add Remove
MGRM - D <u>ispute</u> d	<u>Soliman, Mark P. MGRM -</u> Dispute	1924 Thesy Drive ed Melbourne, FL 32940	Add Remove
			Add Remove
			Add Remove

D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)

Dated	TALLAHASSEE, FLOT	PM %	FILED
	Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member $\mathcal{D}_{a,v}$, \mathcal{D}_{v} ,	54	

Page 2 of 2

Filing Fee: \$25.00

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE. EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO. 05-2008-CA-56987

MARK SOLIMAN, etc.,

· Plaintiff,

MICHAEL WEINREB, etc.,

ν.

THE COMMONS AT WICKHAM PARK, LLC, etc.,

Defendants.

TEMPORARY INJUNCTION

This cause having come before the Court on the Motion for Temporary

Restraining Order filed by the Defendant, THE COMMONS AT WICKHAM PARK, LLC

herein and the Court having heard testimony and being fully advised in the premises, it is

thereupon ORDERED AND ADJUDGED THAT:

1. The Motion of the Defendant, THE COMMONS AT WICKHAM PARK,

LLC, for a Temporary Restraining Order is GRANTED to the following extent:

A. MARK SOLIMAN shall not harass, threaten or interfere with Cornerstone Commercial Associates, LLC or Ron Robbins' Management of the real property owned by THE COMMONS AT WICKHAM PARK, LLC, which property is the subject matter of this lawsuit. Further, MARK SOLIMAN shall have no contact with any Tenant of the aforesaid real property.

B. Within forty-five (45) days of entry of this Order, MARK SOLIMAN shall deliver to David W. Dyer, P.A. as counsel for THE COMMONS AT WICKHAM

1

PARK, LLC the sum of Seventeen Thousand Dollars (\$17,000.00). Said sum shall be submitted

by David W. Dyer, P.A. to THE COMMONS AT WICKHAM PARK, LLC. THE

COMMONS AT WICKHAM PARK, LLC shall hold said funds and not disburse said funds

without Order of this Court specifically authorizing said disbursement.

C. The parties shall jointly agree upon and file with the Florida Secretary of

State an Amendment to the currently filed 2010 Limited Liability Company Annual Report to

make the following changes:

i. <u>Current Principal Place of Business</u>: 6800 Jericho Turnpike, Suite 207W, Syosset, NY 11791

> Current Mailing Address: 6800 Jericho Turnpike, Suite 207W, Syosset, NY 11791

Name and Address of Current Registered Agent: LITTMAN, ERIC P., ESQUIRE 7695 SW 104th Street, Suite 210, Pinecrest, FL 33156

Managing Members: Title: MGRM Name: WEINREB, MICHAEL L. MGRM Address: 3 Cypress Avenue, Great Neck, NY 11024

Title: MGRM Name: DOLLARD, WILLIAM P. MGRM Address: 13 Cherub Court, Setauket, NY 11733

Title: MGRM Name: SOLIMAN, JOHN R. MGRM Address: 26 Haverford Road, Hicksville, NY 11801

Title: MGRM (disputed) Name: SOLIMAN, MARK P. MGRM (disputed) Address: 1924 Thesy Drive, Melbourne, FL 32940

D. Following the correction of the 2010 Limited Liability Company Annual

Report as directed hereinabove, MARK SOLIMAN shall not commence any further filings with

2

the Florida Secretary of State on behalf of THE COMMONS AT WICKHAM PARK, LLC without prior Court Order expressly authorizing said filing.

E. The State of Florida Secretary of State and is website, <u>www.sunbiz.org</u>, are hereby directed to comply withy the terms of this Order and correct its records to reflect the above information.

Done and ordered in chambers at Titusville, Brevard County, Florida this _____ day of

_____, 2010.

Original Signed On

MAR 2 2 2010

John D. Moxley, Jr., Circuit Judge John J. Moxley r.

Copies to: David W. Dyer, Esquire Pierre A.L. Mommers, Esquire